

ORDER BELOW EXH.54 IN R.C.S. NO. 316/2015.

From the averment made in present application and report submitted by bailiff, it appears that summons can not be served on the ordinary way to defendants no. 3A to 3D. Therefore, it would be just and proper to direct the service of summons on defendants no.3A to 3D, through modes and manner as prescribed by Rule 20 of Order V of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Thus, suit summons be reissued to defendants no. 3A to 3D and its service be effected in accordance with Rule 20 of Order V of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by affixing a copy of summons in some conspicuous place in the court house and also upon some conspicuous part of the house in which the defendants no. 3A to 3D are known to have last resided and also by publishing advertisement in daily newspaper circulating in a locality in which the defendants no. 3A to 3D are last known to have actually and voluntarily resided.

Date: 07/08/2025.

(H. J. Pathan)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrigonda.